Operating profit/loss 13 773 1 543 19 246 12 112 18 009

Profit/loss from financial items
Financial income  71 -253  81 3 291
Financial expenses -3 129 -572 -5 137 -1 975 -3 215

Profit before tax 10 715 718 14 190 10 140 15 085

Taxes for the period -1 134 -187 -1 504 -2 030 -2 917

Net profit/loss for the period 9 581 531 12 686 8 110 12 169

10

Condensed statement of comprehensive income 2024
Apr-Jun

2023
Apr-Jun

2024
Jan-Jun

2023
Jan-Jun

2023
Jan-Dec

Profit/loss for the period 9 581 531 12 686 8 110 12 169
Other comprehensive income/loss 494 28 -525 -517 -68

Total comprehensive income for the period 10 075 559 12 161 7 593 12 100

Earnings per share Jul-Sept
2024

Jul-Sept
2023

Jan-Sept
2024

Jan-Sept
2023

Jan-Dec.
2023

Equity holders of the parent
Earnings per share before dilution, share issue  0,89  0,05 1,19  0,75  1,13
Earnings per share after dilution, share issue 0,89  0,05 1,19  0,75  1,13

Profit/loss for the period 9 581  531 12 686  8 110  12 169

Average number of shares before dilution, share issue 10 800 10 800 10 800 10 800 10 800
Average number of shares after dilution, share issue 10 800 10 800 10 800 10 800 10 800

11

Condensed consolidated balance sheet Sep 2024 Sep 2023 Dec 2023

ASSETS
Intangible assets  109 339  86 897  83 480
Tangible assets  540 983  106 166 107 036
Deferred tax asset  -   1 845 2 606
Other non-current assets  661  676 661
Total non-current assets  650 983  195 584 193 783

Inventories  101 788  34 771 35 229
Trade receivables  35 310  15 313 18 703
Other operating receivables 61 858  23 399 18 176
Cash and cash equivalents  7 263  3 693 7 079
Total current assets 206 219  77 176 79 187

TOTAL ASSETS 857 202  272 760 272 970

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent 487 186  153 715 158 225

Liabilities to credit institutions 36 821  37 906 37 240
Liabilities to shareholders -  3 000 -
Leasing debt  76 099  -   -
Deferred tax liability  43 091  10 377 8 555
Other longterm liabilities  606  6 002 606
Total non-current liabilities  156 617  57 285 46 401

Liabilities to credit institutions 86 767  18 809 19 918
Leasing debt  8 534  -   3 144
Trade payables  44 801  10 727 12 655
Liabilities to shareholders 40 148 - 3 000
Other operating liabilities 33 149  32 224 29 627
Total current liabilities 213 399  61 760 68 344

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 857 202  272 760 272 970

12

Statement of changes in equity (tsek)

Share
capital

Other paid
in capital

Translation
reserves

Retained
earnings

incl.  P/L for
year

Total equity

As at 1 January 2023 540 118 037 -1 050 29 240 146 767
Profit/loss as at 30 September 2023 - - - 8 110 8 110
Other comprehensive income as 30
September 2023:Translation difference - - 470 -978 -508

Warrant program - - - -643 -643

Equity as at 30 September 2023 540 118 037 -580 35 719 153 717

As at 1 January 2024 540 118 037 -1 118 40 766 158 225
Profit/loss as at 30 September 2024 - - - 12 686 12 686
Other comprehensive income as at 30
September 2024:Translation difference - - 441 -966 -525

Not registered share issued ( see page 19) - 316  800 316 800
Equity as at 30 September 2024 540 118 037 -677 369 286 487 186

13

Consolidated statement of cashflows (tsek) Jul-Sept
2024

Jul-Sept
2023

Jan-Sept
2024

Jan-Sept
2023

Jan-Dec
2023

Operating profit/loss
Profit before tax 10 715 718 14 190 10 140 15 087
Adjustments for depreciation and amortisation and other
non-cash items -1 064 1 418 7 931 5 016 12 479

Income tax paid 605 -2 439 -2 372
Net cash flows from operating activites before changes in
working capital 10 256 2 136 19 682 15 156 25 194

Changes in working capital -2 153 140 -12 299 -5 498 -5 284
Net cash flow from operating activites 11 578 2 276 7 383 9 659 -15 122